LOM Average tantalum price US$/lb conc. 21

Valuation, returns and key ratios

NPV10% (pre-tax, real basis, ungeared) US$m 1,022

NPV10% (post-tax, real basis, ungeared) US$m 929

IRR (pre-tax, real basis, ungeared) % 61%

IRR (post-tax, real basis, ungeared) % 60%

Payback period (post-tax, from FID) Years 3.3

Post tax investment to first positive cash US$m 202

Cashflow summary

Sales revenue (gross) US$m 5,213

Operating costs US$m 2,065

Project operating surplus US$m 3,148

Pre-production capital expenditure US$m 192

Sustaining capital US$m 36

Project net cashflow (post-tax) US$m 2,597

Operating costs

C1 Operating Cost (incl tantalum credit) US$/t conc. 357

All-In-Sustaining-Cost (AISC) US$/t conc. 364

Page 18 of 24

The Project LOM cashflow is shown in Figure 10.

Figure 10: Arcadia Direct OFS Life-of-Mine cashflow

Sensitivity Analysis

Sensitivities are applied to key project estimates and assumptions. Favourable and unfavourable

movements relative to post-tax NPV are illustrated in Figure 11.

Figure 11: Sensitivity analysis – post-tax NPV (US$m)

570

658

781

894

890

1,228

1,357

1,077

964

968

 500  700  900  1,100  1,300

Commodity Price
-20% to 20%

Discount Rate
14% to 6%

Opex
 20% to -20%

Capex
20% to -20%

Recovery
5% to -5%

US$929m

Page 19 of 24

Table 8: High, base and low case price sensitivity on projected economics

Commodity Price Sensitivity Unit Low Base High

LOM average Spodumene (SC6) Price US$/t 736 892 1,019

LOM average Technical Petalite Price US$/t 959 1339 1670

LOM average Chemical Petalite Price US$/t 490 595 680

LOM Revenue US$m 4,103 5,214 6,324

LOM EBITDA US$m 2,116 3,148 4,181

IRR (pre-tax, real basis, ungeared) % 48 61% 72

Pre-tax NPV10% (real basis, ungeared) US$m 646 1,022 1,399

IRR (post-tax, real basis, ungeared) % 47 60 71

NPV10% (post-tax, real basis, ungeared) US$m 590 929 1,268

Table 9 demonstrates the Arcadia post-tax NPV utilising different discount rates.

Table 9: Post-tax NPV (base case prices) variability for selected discount rates

Selected discount rate sensitivity 6% 8% 10% 12% 14%

Post tax NPV (US$m) 1,358 1,118 929 779 658

Environmental, Social and Governance (ESG) Credentials

Prospect is committed to developing mining projects through to responsible and sustainable mining

operations.

Prospect’s strategy of developing and operating long-life assets means that the Company needs to

plan over many decades. Prospect believes that long term value is underpinned by sustainable

operations with the support of the host communities in which we work. In line with this commitment,

the Company operates a Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) committee, focused on maintaining

deep, authentic and respectful relationships with its stakeholders, securing a strong and stable social